RE



EET

Substitute Form PTO-1594 Attorney Docket No.: 10492/001001

101512857		
Commissioner for Trademarks: Please record the attached copies of an original document.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies) STORM SYSTEMS, LLC	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
STORM SYSTEMS, LLC	STORM, LLC	
	3030 Penn Avenue	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15201	
☐ General Partnership		
☐ Limited Partnership		
☐ Corporation—State	☐ Individual(s) Citizenship	
Other − Pennsylvania <u>Limited Liability</u>	Association	
Company	☐ General Partnership	
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation–State	
3. Nature of conveyance.	☑ Other - Pennsylvania Limited Liability	
☐ Assignment	Company	
☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement	If the assignee is not domiciled in the United	
	States, a domestic representative designation is	
☐ Other.	attached. □ Yes ⊠ No	
Execution Date: May 5, 1999	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes 図 No	
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No(s).:	B: Trademark No(s).:	
	1,685,145 – STORM TECHNOLOGY	
	1,799,134 – STORM	
	1,984,650 – STORM SOFTWARE	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 3	
TIMOTHY A. FRENCH	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$90.00	
Fish & Richardson P.C	⊠ Enclosed	
225 Franklin Street Boston, MA 02110-2804	☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.	
BUSCOII, IVIA 02 1 10-2004	8. Deposit Account No : 06-1050	
	Please apply any additionally charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050 (10492/001001).	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
\		
)		
9. Statement and Signature. To the bast of my knowledge and	belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and	
the attached is a true copy of the original document.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Timethy A French	4 /	
Timothy A. French Reg. No. 30.17	11/10/00	
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: pages		
recordation form cover sheet (patent) (firstclass).doc		

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL

Express Mail Label No. ELecy 487250

Increby certify under 37 CFR §1.10 that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service is Express Mail Post Office to Addressee with Sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to BOX ASSIGNMENT. Commissioner of Patents Washington. DC 20231

11-2-1000 Date of Deposit

TRADEMARK REEL: 002172 FRAME: 0260

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

OCTOBER 30, 2000

TO ALL WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETING:

STORM, LLC

In Kim Pizzingrillia Secretary of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania do hereby certify that the foregoing and annexed is a true and correct photocopy of Certificate of Amendment-Limited Liability Company

which appear of record in this department



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the Secretary's Office to be affixed, the day and year above written.

Secretary of the Commonwealth
DP05

TRADEMARK REEL: 002172 FRAME: 0261

MAY 05 '99 14:30 FR BUCHANAN INGERSOLL	TO 19002641137	P.85/85
		MAY 0 5 1999
Microfilm Number	Filed with the Department of State	on
Enfity Number <u>279788</u> 0	Lin Lygen	jelk
	secietaly pyrie pr	ommonwealth &
CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT-D	OMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY CO	OMPANY
In compliance with the requirements of 15 Pa.C.S. § 8951 Mobility company, desiring to amend its Certificate of Organiza), the undersigned limited
1. The name of the limited liability company is:Starm_Syst	tems, LLC	!
2. The date of filing of the original Certificate of Organization	February 2,1998	<u> </u>
3. (Check, and # appropriate complete, one of the following):	;	
X The amendment adopted by the limited liability comp	cany, set forth in full, is as follows:	
That Paragraph 1 of the Certificate of Organization is amended to be and read		
		i
	sbility company is STORM, LI	.c."
The amendment adopted by the limited liability comp part hereof.	oony is set forth in full in Exhibit A offoc	thed hereto and made a
4. (Check, and E appropriate complete, one of the following):	:	1
X The amendment shall be affective upon filing this Cer	tificate of Amendment in the Departr	nent of State.
The amendment shall be effective on:	at	
D	ote Ho	our
5. (Check if the amendment resides the Certificate of Organi	agion):	
The restated Certificate of Organization supersedes it amendments thereto.	ne original Certificate of Organization	and all previous
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undeclaned limited lighting executed his 5th day of 1999	y company has caused this Certific.	ate of Amendment to be
	Share Such	
	Storm Systems, LI Nome of Limited L	ability Company)
PA DEPT OF STATE	BY: Some heine	et
	Samuel Leinhardt	<u> </u>
MAY - 5 1999	mnE: President	1
		į
·		1